OP \$240.00 7587438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Massachusetts Bank NA		01/01/2002	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BankNorth, N.A.	
Street Address:	7 New England Executive Park	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75874385	BOSTON TRIM
Registration Number:	1860848	BOSTON
Registration Number:	2145810	TUFFGUARD
Registration Number:	2140205	COLORGUARD
Registration Number:	1569749	BOSTON BEAM
Registration Number:	1934120	THE ONE
Registration Number:	1567149	BOSTON BUMPER
Registration Number:	2681567	FAST LANE
Registration Number:	2590913	CLASSIC BUMPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900143762

Fax Number: (617)367-4656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0018

TRADEMARK

Phone: 617-367-4600 Email: cheath@rhoiplaw.com Correspondent Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio Address Line 1: 100 Cambridge Street Address Line 2: Suite 2101 Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B000-9000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: M. Lawrence Oliverio Signature: /M. Lawrence Oliverio/ Date: 09/23/2009 **Total Attachments: 3** source=BankNorth#page1.tif source=BankNorth#page2.tif source=BankNorth#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0019



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Northeastern District Office 1114 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 3900 New York, N.Y. 10036

Licensing Division Telephone No.: 212.790.4055

Fax No.: 212.790.4098

December 20, 2001

Patricia J. Wheeler, Esq. Vice President and Senior Attorney Banknorth Group, Inc. Two Portland Square Post Office Box 9540 Portland, Maine 04112-9540

Re: Control No.: 2001 NE 02 056

Charter No.: 24096

Dear Ms. Wheeler:

This letter is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) to merge Bank of New Hampshire, National Association, Farmington, New Hampshire, First Massachusetts Bank, National Association, Worcester, Massachusetts, The Howard Bank, National Association, Burlington, Vermont, First Vermont Bank, National Association, Franklin Lamoille Bank, National Association, St. Albans, Vermont, and Evergreen Bank, National Association, Glens Falls, New York, with and into Peoples Heritage Bank, National Association, Portland, Maine, under the charter number and title of the latter, effective as of January 1, 2002. The resulting bank title is Banknorth, National Association, and the charter number is 24096.

This is also the official authorization given to, the receiving institution, to operate the main office of the merging bank and its branches, as branches of the resulting bank, as authorized in Attachment A. If any of the branches are closed, or sold to a non-national bank, a 90-day advance notice must be submitted pursuant to 12 U.S.C. 1831r-1. Following the expiration of the 90-day notice period, a copy of this authorization must be provided to the OCC. A post-merger list of authorized branches will be provided to you under separate cover.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0020

Patricia J. Wheeler, Esq. Vice President and Senior Attorney Banknorth Group, Inc. December 20, 2001 Page 2

Please return the original charter certificates for the six (6) target national banks, so that we may properly close out the files on those inactive institutions.

Sincerely,

Anthony P. DosSantos Licensing Manager

RECORDED: 09/23/2009

**OCC SEAL **

TRADEMARK REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0021